

GAHC040009232023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/21/2023

Ashok Yakli
S/o Shri Tabin Yakli,
Resident of A1 vill, Seijosa, PO/PS Seijosa, Dist. Pakke Kessang, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Represented by the PP (AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 31.07.2023
(NaniTagia, J)

Perused the note put up by the Deputy Registrar (Judicial) dated 28.07.2023.

Registry is directed to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant, who shall be handed over the necessary papers for preparing memo of the

appeal.

List it accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant