

GAHC040009232023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/21/2023

Ashok Yakli
S/o Shri Tabin Yakli,
Resident of A1 vill, Seijosa, PO/PS Seijosa, Dist. Pakke Kessang, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Represented by the PP (AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : S V Darang

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

13.08.2024

Arun Dev. Choudhury, (J)

This matter is ready as regard service, record and paper book.

Mr. J. Tseing, learned counsel for the private respondent No. 2, submits that neither he has received any copy of the paper book nor his name is reflected in the cause list.

That being the position, Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the paper book

to Mr. J. Tseing, learned counsel for the private respondent No. 2 and reflect his name as the counsel for the private respondent No. 2, in the cause list.

List this matter for Hearing after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant