

GAHC040009232023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/21/2023

Ashok Yakli
S/o Shri Tabin Yakli,
Resident of A1 vill, Seijosa, PO/PS Seijosa, Dist. Pakke Kessang, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
Represented by the PP (AP) 2:XXX
Age: 0
Occupation :
Daughter of Late Lego Jha
Village A1 Seijosa
PO Seijosa
Pakke Kessang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : S V Darang, Amicus Curiae

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Lod Asha, Radhe Sumpa, Tasso Dodung, Jambey
Tsering, Sumit Chhetri, T Lampung, Khoda Tama, Jambey Tsering

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

O R D E R

04.12.2025

(N. Sailo, J)

On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. K. Tama, learned counsel for the respondent/victim and not opposed to by the other side, the matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant